GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:194
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2010

CENTRAL TRANSPORT SUBSIDY SCHEME
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether some grants are not released to Himachal Pradesh State Industrial Development Corporation under Central Transport
Subsidy Scheme for the year 2008-09; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the time by which it is likely to be disbursed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(@) & (b): No release was made to Himachal Pradesh Industrial Development Corporation under the Transport Subsidy Scheme in the
year 2008-09 as only Rs.1 crore was allocated under the said Scheme in the Budget Estimates for that Financial Year. In the year
2009-10, an amount of Rs.15.74 crore was released to Himachal Pradesh Industrial Development Corporation under the Transport
Subsidy Scheme.
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